
All About Dogs
AAC April 27 2025

Judge:  Billie McLean

Results - Advanced Gambler 1
Ring: 1

Sunday, April 27, 2025
Place Points Time Q'dGamble Call Name Breed ID # Handler

8" Regular - Mini SCT: 62 Opening Pts Reqd: 18
1. 12+0=12  57.79 --- Freddie Papillon ID# 31418 Jan Perfect
2. 10+0=10 G 69.02 --- Sterling *AO Shetland Sheepdog ID# 30107 Marlene Bloomfield

12" Regular - Medium SCT: 60 Opening Pts Reqd: 20
1. 31+0=31  57.01 --- Puzzle *AO Shetland Sheepdog ID# 29915 Denise Edgar
2. 21+0=21  57.84 --- Stella All Canadian ID# 32995 Barbara Rowell

16" Regular - Medium SCT: 60 Opening Pts Reqd: 20
1. 49+49=98 G 56.39 Q Bear All Canadian ID# 33410 Sue Jones

20" Regular - Open SCT: 58 Opening Pts Reqd: 20
1. 55+55=110 G 52.35 Q Senza Border Collie ID# 32935 Renee deVilliers (2)
2. 53+0=53  46.60 --- Rio Border Collie ID# 31463 Ashley Stewart
3. 47+0=47  52.43 --- Nova Border Collie ID# 32875 Pam Freedman
4. 45+0=45  53.52 --- Posh Border Collie ID# 32497 Anne Jeffries
5. 14+0=14  56.63 --- Marty Australian Shepherd ID# 33876 Cassandra Mordue

4" Special - Mini SCT: 62 Opening Pts Reqd: 18
1. 24+0=24  67.66 --- Zu Pug ID# 33226 Jamie Bertolini

8" Special - Medium SCT: 60 Opening Pts Reqd: 20
1. 33+0=33  77.22 --- Sullivan Pembroke Welsh Corgi ID# 33984 Shannon Key

12" Special - Medium SCT: 60 Opening Pts Reqd: 20
1. 22+0=22  76.59 --- Callum *AO Shetland Sheepdog ID# 32528 Janette Leask

16" Special - Open SCT: 58 Opening Pts Reqd: 20
1. 28+0=28  64.35 --- Phoebe Australian Shepherd ID# 28483 Denise Stoneman
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All About Dogs
AAC April 27 2025

Judge:  Billie McLean

Results - Advanced Jumper 1
Ring: 1

Sunday, April 27, 2025
Place Faults Time Q'd Call Name Breed ID # Handler

12" Regular - Medium SCT: 46 Yards: 155
1. 0.00 36.68 Q Stella All Canadian 32995 Barbara Rowell
2. 0.55 46.55 *Q* Puzzle *AO Shetland Sheepdog 29915 Denise Edgar

16" Regular - Medium SCT: 46 Yards: 155
1. 0.00 24.42 Q Bird Mixed 31627 Scout Huston
2. 5.00 34.28 --- Simi* NSDTR 32354 Jacqui Rogers
3. 10.00 33.63 --- Mabel Standard Schnauzer 33276 Kristina Miner
4. 18.69 49.69 --- Juno Standard Schnauzer 26841 Gabriela Burdeney
5. 25.00 37.11 --- Bravo Rat Terrier 30563 Michelle Mcdonald

feo 5.00 35.75 --- Bear All Canadian 33410 Sue Jones

20" Regular - Open SCT: 42 Yards: 155
1. 0.00 24.95 Q Lola Border Collie X Portuguese Water Dog31179 Sara Ashwood
2. 0.00 25.80 Q Biz Border Collie 32661 Vicki Crocker
3. 5.00 28.24 --- Arrowyn Border Collie 31388 Seana Moorhead
4. 5.00 32.45 --- Rowen Norwegian Elkhound 30699 Megan Kitchener
5. 5.00 32.91 --- LaVii Border Collie 26107 Renee deVilliers (2)
6. 15.00 33.48 --- Nova Border Collie 32875 Pam Freedman
7. 26.72 63.72 --- Marty Australian Shepherd 33876 Cassandra Mordue

8" Special - Medium SCT: 46 Yards: 155
1. 32.33 63.33 --- Sullivan Pembroke Welsh Corgi 33984 Shannon Key

12" Special - Medium SCT: 46 Yards: 155
1. 20.00 44.33 --- Callum *AO Shetland Sheepdog 32528 Janette Leask

20" Special - Open SCT: 42 Yards: 155
feo 17.73 59.73 --- Red BC 33589 Jennifer Low
feo 25.22 52.22 --- Rebel *AO Border Collie 34410 Alex Elliott

12" Veteran - Medium Vet SCT: 55 Yards: 155
E. 10.00 48.00 --- Abby *AO Pomeranian 29917 Denise Edgar

16" Veteran - Open Vet SCT: 50 Yards: 155
1. 0.00 26.44 Q Kitsum NSDTR 25798 Jacqui Rogers
2. 10.00 46.27 --- Bailey *AO All Canadian 27710 Janette Leask
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All About Dogs
AAC April 27 2025

Judge:  Billie McLean

Results - Advanced Standard 1
Ring: 1

Sunday, April 27, 2025
Place Faults Time Q'd Call Name Breed ID # Handler

12" Regular - Medium SCT: 76 Yards: 190
1. 0.00 72.38 *Q* Puzzle *AO Shetland Sheepdog 29915 Denise Edgar

16" Regular - Medium SCT: 76 Yards: 190
1. 0.00 48.30 Q Bravo Rat Terrier 30563 Michelle Mcdonald

feo 0.00 66.92 --- Hailey Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever 29329 Dorcas Beaton

20" Regular - Open SCT: 70 Yards: 190
1. 0.00 41.12 Q Lola Border Collie X Portuguese Water Dog31179 Sara Ashwood
2. 5.00 49.91 --- Rowen Norwegian Elkhound 30699 Megan Kitchener
3. 10.00 34.57 --- Biz Border Collie 32661 Vicki Crocker
4. 10.00 60.28 --- Kinky Border Collie 29991 Jennifer Bell
5. 15.00 43.86 --- Arrowyn Border Collie 31388 Seana Moorhead
6. 40.00 67.23 --- Marty Australian Shepherd 33876 Cassandra Mordue

12" Special - Medium SCT: 76 Yards: 190
1. 0.00 55.26 Q Luna Standard Schnauzer 23095 Gabriela Burdeney

16" Veteran - Open Vet SCT: 84 Yards: 190
1. 12.70 86.70 --- Bailey *AO All Canadian 27710 Janette Leask
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All About Dogs
AAC April 27 2025

Judge:  Billie McLean

Results - Master Gambler 1
Ring: 1

Sunday, April 27, 2025
Place Points Time Q'dGamble Call Name Breed ID # Handler

8" Regular - Mini SCT: 62 Opening Pts Reqd: 26
1. 37+37=74 G 57.46 *Q* Stevie *AO Border Terrier ID# 32157 Claire Duder
2. 27+27=54 G 59.51 Q Goat Papillon ID# 27643 Lucinda Glenny
3. 33+0=33 G 64.91 --- Solow Papillon ID# 31501 Debby Davies
4. 12+0=12  56.19 --- Gforce Shetland Sheepdog ID# 26640 Sharon Swan

12" Regular - Medium SCT: 60 Opening Pts Reqd: 28
1. 51+51=102 G 53.62 Q Genie Miniature American ShepherdID# 29170 Janice Hellman

16" Regular - Medium SCT: 60 Opening Pts Reqd: 28
1. 60+0=60  46.61 --- Hailey Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever ID# 29329 Dorcas Beaton
2. 41+0=41  51.18 --- Kevlar Rat Terrier ID# 26302 Michelle Mcdonald
3. 30+0=30  55.96 --- Breezy Miniature American ShepherdID# 32206 Lori Schlosser

20" Regular - Open SCT: 58 Opening Pts Reqd: 28
1. 64+64=128 G 52.69 Q Rogue Border Collie ID# 28129 Vicki Crocker
2. 47+47=94 G 54.85 Q Smirk Border Collie ID# 32660 Vicki Crocker
3. 44+44=88 G 52.48 Q Arrowyn Border Collie ID# 31388 Seana Moorhead
4. 31+31=62 G 57.62 Q LaVii Border Collie ID# 26107 Renee deVilliers (2)
5. 43+0=43  59.26 --- Biz Border Collie ID# 32661 Vicki Crocker
6. 37+0=37  53.90 --- Lola Border Collie X Portuguese Water DogID# 31179 Sara Ashwood
7. 27+0=27 G 61.74 --- Charlie *AO Australian Shepherd ID# 28782 Leah Bozic

8" Special - Medium SCT: 60 Opening Pts Reqd: 28
1. 35+35=70 G 58.49 *Q* Dylan* *AO Border Terrier ID# 27924 Claire Duder

16" Special - Open SCT: 58 Opening Pts Reqd: 28
1. 29+29=58 G 56.11 Q Frankie Golden Retriever ID# 29008 Anne Jeffries

20" Special - Open SCT: 58 Opening Pts Reqd: 28
feo 11+11=22 G 56.75 --- Charlie English Pointer ID# 32372 Patricia Bizjak

12" Veteran - Medium Vet SCT: 64 Opening Pts Reqd: 22
1. 24+24=48 G 61.20 *Q* Scarlet *AO Nova Scotia Duck Tolling RetrieverID# 29892 Wendy Stanley

feo 0+0=0  62.66 --- Abby *AO Pomeranian ID# 29917 Denise Edgar

16" Veteran - Open Vet SCT: 62 Opening Pts Reqd: 22
1. 37+37=74 G 53.11 Q Tanner All Canadian ID# 27778 Elaine Welbourn
2. 29+0=29  53.75 --- Kitsum NSDTR ID# 25798 Jacqui Rogers
3. 24+0=24 G 62.55 --- Bailey *AO All Canadian ID# 27710 Janette Leask
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All About Dogs
AAC April 27 2025

Judge:  Billie McLean

Results - Master Jumper 1
Ring: 1

Sunday, April 27, 2025
Place Faults Time Q'd Call Name Breed ID # Handler

8" Regular - Mini SCT: 48 Yards: 160
1. 0.00 28.67 Q Gforce Shetland Sheepdog 26640 Sharon Swan
2. 0.00 42.12 Q Solow Papillon 31501 Debby Davies
3. 9.96 52.96 --- Sterling *AO Shetland Sheepdog 30107 Marlene Bloomfield
4. 11.78 49.78 --- Stevie *AO Border Terrier 32157 Claire Duder

12" Regular - Medium SCT: 43 Yards: 160
1. 5.00 38.26 --- Genie Miniature American Shepherd29170 Janice Hellman

16" Regular - Medium SCT: 43 Yards: 160
E. 5.00 31.66 --- Kevlar Rat Terrier 26302 Michelle Mcdonald
E. 5.00 38.72 --- Breezy Miniature American Shepherd32206 Lori Schlosser

20" Regular - Open SCT: 39 Yards: 160
E. 0.00 30.50 --- Rogue Border Collie 28129 Vicki Crocker
E. 0.00 30.77 --- Kinky Border Collie 29991 Jennifer Bell
E. 0.00 30.87 --- Smirk Border Collie 32660 Vicki Crocker
E. 7.58 46.58 --- Senza Border Collie 32935 Renee deVilliers (2)
E. 59.17 88.17 --- Charlie *AO Australian Shepherd 28782 Leah Bozic

feo 9.30 48.30 --- Lola Border Collie X Portuguese Water Dog31179 Sara Ashwood

8" Special - Medium SCT: 43 Yards: 160
1. 5.04 48.04 *Q* Dylan* *AO Border Terrier 27924 Claire Duder

12" Special - Medium SCT: 43 Yards: 160
1. 0.00 38.16 Q Luna Standard Schnauzer 23095 Gabriela Burdeney

20" Special - Open SCT: 39 Yards: 160
E. 27.50 61.50 --- Charlie English Pointer 32372 Patricia Bizjak

12" Veteran - Medium Vet SCT: 52 Yards: 160
1. 5.00 51.48 --- Scarlet *AO Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever29892 Wendy Stanley
E. 10.00 32.03 --- Ryder Shetland Sheepdog 25325 Elaine Welbourn

16" Veteran - Open Vet SCT: 47 Yards: 160
1. 5.00 22.02 --- Tanner All Canadian 27778 Elaine Welbourn
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All About Dogs
AAC April 27 2025

Judge:  Billie McLean

Results - Master Standard 1
Ring: 1

Sunday, April 27, 2025
Place Faults Time Q'd Call Name Breed ID # Handler

8" Regular - Mini SCT: 71 Yards: 191
1. 0.00 47.53 Q Gforce Shetland Sheepdog 26640 Sharon Swan
2. 10.00 61.11 --- Solow Papillon 31501 Debby Davies
E. 0.00 55.25 --- Goat Papillon 27643 Lucinda Glenny

feo 0.00 58.13 --- Stevie *AO Border Terrier 32157 Claire Duder

12" Regular - Medium SCT: 66 Yards: 191
1. 0.00 53.58 Q Genie Miniature American Shepherd29170 Janice Hellman

16" Regular - Medium SCT: 66 Yards: 191
1. 5.00 45.46 --- Kevlar Rat Terrier 26302 Michelle Mcdonald
E. 0.00 51.85 --- Hailey Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever 29329 Dorcas Beaton
E. 3.22 69.22 --- Breezy Miniature American Shepherd32206 Lori Schlosser

20" Regular - Open SCT: 62 Yards: 191
E. 0.00 47.22 --- Rogue Border Collie 28129 Vicki Crocker
E. 5.00 60.44 --- Smirk Border Collie 32660 Vicki Crocker
E. 9.70 71.70 --- Charlie *AO Australian Shepherd 28782 Leah Bozic

8" Special - Medium SCT: 66 Yards: 191
1. 0.00 57.68 *Q* Dylan* *AO Border Terrier 27924 Claire Duder

16" Special - Open SCT: 62 Yards: 191
1. 10.00 57.12 --- Frankie Golden Retriever 29008 Anne Jeffries

20" Special - Open SCT: 62 Yards: 191
1. 5.00 54.88 --- KHAN BSD 26315 Renee Worringer

12" Veteran - Medium Vet SCT: 79 Yards: 191
1. 21.76 95.76 --- Scarlet *AO Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever29892 Wendy Stanley
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All About Dogs
AAC April 27 2025

Judge:  Billie McLean

Results - Starter Gambler 1
Ring: 1

Sunday, April 27, 2025
Place Points Time Q'dGamble Call Name Breed ID # Handler

12" Regular - Medium SCT: 60 Opening Pts Reqd: 20
1. 35+35=70 G 56.36 Q Shayla Dawn Cocker Spaniel ID# 33524 Phyllis Myshrall
2. 15+0=15  63.69 --- Peach Boston Terrier ID# 33745 Daniel Tilis

16" Regular - Medium SCT: 60 Opening Pts Reqd: 20
1. 38+38=76 G 50.84 Q Simi* NSDTR ID# 32354 Jacqui Rogers
2. 31+31=62 G 48.50 Q Bird Mixed ID# 31627 Scout Huston
3. 27+27=54 G 58.21 Q Mabel Standard Schnauzer ID# 33276 Kristina Miner

20" Regular - Open SCT: 58 Opening Pts Reqd: 20
1. 43+43=86 G 52.58 Q Rowen Norwegian Elkhound ID# 30699 Megan Kitchener
2. 36+36=72 G 48.08 Q Eva Miniature American ShepherdID# 33215 Xaoyun Liu
3. 36+36=72 G 53.96 Q Arya Border Collie ID# 34181 Seana Moorhead
4. 35+35=70 G 48.94 Q DUNA BSD ID# 31963 Renee Worringer
5. 38+0=38  59.09 --- Thelma All Canadian ID# 33622 Chelsea Barnett
6. 29+0=29  64.72 --- Kelsea Australian Shpherd ID# 33878 Leah Bozic

24" Regular - Open SCT: 58 Opening Pts Reqd: 20
1. 38+38=76 G 48.57 Q Zephyr Australian Koolie ID# 31423 Elaine Welbourn

8" Special - Medium SCT: 60 Opening Pts Reqd: 20
1. 11+0=11  60.41 --- Nova Bulldog ID# 33690 Laura Dawson

12" Special - Medium SCT: 60 Opening Pts Reqd: 20
1. 37+37=74 G 57.13 Q Dragon Australian Cattle Dog ID# 32954 Jennifer Bell

20" Special - Open SCT: 58 Opening Pts Reqd: 20
1. 36+36=72 G 57.78 *Q* Rebel *AO Border Collie ID# 34410 Alex Elliott

20" Veteran - Open Vet SCT: 62 Opening Pts Reqd: 16
1. 27+0=27  53.66 --- Scout Canadian Mix (German Shepherd/Lab Mix)ID# 33237 Karen Satura
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All About Dogs
AAC April 27 2025

Judge:  Billie McLean

Results - Starter Jumper 1
Ring: 1

Sunday, April 27, 2025
Place Faults Time Q'd Call Name Breed ID # Handler

8" Regular - Mini SCT: 49 Yards: 127
1. 60.00 28.60 --- Javelin Sheltie 32820 Sharon Swan
2. 78.24 67.24 --- Freddie Papillon 31418 Jan Perfect

12" Regular - Medium SCT: 44 Yards: 127
1. 10.00 40.15 --- Shayla Dawn Cocker Spaniel 33524 Phyllis Myshrall
2. 101.79 55.79 --- Peach Boston Terrier 33745 Daniel Tilis

16" Regular - Medium SCT: 44 Yards: 127
1. 0.00 24.29 Q Bear All Canadian 33410 Sue Jones
2. 103.47 122.47 --- Mochi Jindo Mix 34257 Michelle Mathews

20" Regular - Open SCT: 41 Yards: 127
1. 0.00 18.05 Q Rio Border Collie 31463 Ashley Stewart
2. 0.00 33.17 Q Thelma All Canadian 33622 Chelsea Barnett
3. 21.90 42.90 --- Arya Border Collie 34181 Seana Moorhead
4. 35.00 21.70 --- Posh Border Collie 32497 Anne Jeffries
5. 60.00 23.21 --- Kelsea Australian Shpherd 33878 Leah Bozic
E. 30.00 21.54 --- Eva Miniature American Shepherd33215 Xaoyun Liu

24" Regular - Open SCT: 41 Yards: 127
E. 5.00 41.00 --- Zephyr Australian Koolie 31423 Elaine Welbourn

4" Special - Mini SCT: 49 Yards: 127
1. 6.11 50.11 --- Spice *AO Papillon 33823 Lucinda Glenny
2. 30.00 35.75 --- Zu Pug 33226 Jamie Bertolini

8" Special - Medium SCT: 44 Yards: 127
1. 67.53 61.53 --- Nova Bulldog 33690 Laura Dawson

12" Special - Medium SCT: 44 Yards: 127
1. 5.00 33.44 --- Dragon Australian Cattle Dog 32954 Jennifer Bell

16" Special - Open SCT: 41 Yards: 127
1. 5.00 36.51 --- Apollo Standard Schnauzer 32754 Gabriela Burdeney
2. 51.83 77.83 --- Phoebe Australian Shepherd 28483 Denise Stoneman

20" Special - Open SCT: 41 Yards: 127
1. 5.00 37.25 --- Rebel *AO Border Collie 34410 Alex Elliott

feo 21.20 62.20 --- Red BC 33589 Jennifer Low

20" Veteran - Open Vet SCT: 49 Yards: 127
1. 15.00 42.76 --- Scout Canadian Mix (German Shepherd/Lab Mix)33237 Karen Satura
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All About Dogs
AAC April 27 2025

Judge:  Billie McLean

Results - Starter Standard 1
Ring: 1

Sunday, April 27, 2025
Place Faults Time Q'd Call Name Breed ID # Handler

8" Regular - Mini SCT: 86 Yards: 179
1. 5.00 57.80 --- Javelin Sheltie 32820 Sharon Swan
2. 5.00 61.32 --- Sterling *AO Shetland Sheepdog 30107 Marlene Bloomfield
3. 83.11 114.11 --- Freddie Papillon 31418 Jan Perfect

12" Regular - Medium SCT: 81 Yards: 179
1. 0.00 47.41 Q Stella All Canadian 32995 Barbara Rowell
2. 19.13 90.13 --- Shayla Dawn Cocker Spaniel 33524 Phyllis Myshrall
3. 90.00 68.43 --- Peach Boston Terrier 33745 Daniel Tilis

16" Regular - Medium SCT: 81 Yards: 179
1. 0.00 35.52 Q Bird Mixed 31627 Scout Huston
2. 0.00 44.69 Q Juno Standard Schnauzer 26841 Gabriela Burdeney
3. 0.00 66.87 Q Mochi Jindo Mix 34257 Michelle Mathews
4. 5.00 40.57 --- Bear All Canadian 33410 Sue Jones
5. 10.00 53.47 --- Simi* NSDTR 32354 Jacqui Rogers
6. 25.00 62.08 --- Mabel Standard Schnauzer 33276 Kristina Miner

20" Regular - Open SCT: 75 Yards: 179
1. 0.00 73.15 Q DUNA BSD 31963 Renee Worringer
2. 5.00 38.35 --- Nova Border Collie 32875 Pam Freedman
3. 5.00 50.40 --- Senza Border Collie 32935 Renee deVilliers (2)
4. 15.00 53.22 --- LaVii Border Collie 26107 Renee deVilliers (2)
5. 20.00 52.18 --- Thelma All Canadian 33622 Chelsea Barnett
6. 40.00 57.75 --- Arya Border Collie 34181 Seana Moorhead
E. 0.00 0.00 --- Eva Miniature American Shepherd33215 Xaoyun Liu
E. 0.00 42.67 --- Rio Border Collie 31463 Ashley Stewart
E. 5.00 0.00 --- Kelsea Australian Shpherd 33878 Leah Bozic
E. 5.00 41.13 --- Posh Border Collie 32497 Anne Jeffries

4" Special - Mini SCT: 86 Yards: 179
1. 20.00 74.06 --- Zu Pug 33226 Jamie Bertolini

feo 36.53 122.53 --- Spice *AO Papillon 33823 Lucinda Glenny

8" Special - Medium SCT: 81 Yards: 179
1. 10.00 62.68 --- Sullivan Pembroke Welsh Corgi 33984 Shannon Key
E. 25.00 0.00 --- Nova Bulldog 33690 Laura Dawson

12" Special - Medium SCT: 81 Yards: 179
E. 0.00 64.28 --- Dragon Australian Cattle Dog 32954 Jennifer Bell

16" Special - Open SCT: 75 Yards: 179
1. 21.57 86.57 --- Phoebe Australian Shepherd 28483 Denise Stoneman

feo 0.00 67.20 --- Apollo Standard Schnauzer 32754 Gabriela Burdeney

20" Veteran - Open Vet SCT: 90 Yards: 179
1. 10.00 69.70 --- Scout Canadian Mix (German Shepherd/Lab Mix)33237 Karen Satura
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